TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM553889

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EAST WEST BANK		12/12/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATRIOT MEMORY, LLC	
Street Address:	47027 Benicia Street	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3604782	PATRIOT MEMORY
Registration Number:	5167287	
Registration Number:	5512036	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	5512035	PATRIOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-286-9800

trademark@hopkinscarley.com Email: Gail M. Hashimoto/Hopkins&Carley **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 70 So. First St. Address Line 2: The Letitia Bldg.

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113-2406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E OF SUBMITTER: Noelle D. Azzopardi	
SIGNATURE:	/Noelle D. Azzopardi/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark release 121219#page1.tif source=Trademark release 121219#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006883 FRAME: 0145

source=Trademark release_121219#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006883 FRAME: 0146

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PATRIOT MEMORY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), granted a continuing security interest in and lien on certain trademarks, trademark applications and related rights, (collectively, the "Trademarks") to EAST WEST BANK as lender ("Lender"), as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 19, 2018 between Grantor and Lender (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 26, 2018 at Reel 6364, Frame 0734;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender terminate, release and reassign its security interest in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested Lender provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO to evidence the release of Lender's security interest in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- fully and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges, and reassigns to Grantor, any and all liens, security interest, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in, to and under the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, including:
 - (a) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (c) all income royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Lender pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks be recorded at the USPTO.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006883 FRAME: 0147

IN WITNESS WHEREFOF, Lender has cause this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized by its corporate officer this 12th day of December 2019.

EAST WEST BANK

Name: Robert C. Alexander

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006883 FRAME: 0148

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademarks and Applications

Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark/Description
76544938	3604782	PATRIOT MEMORY
6718369	5167287	The mark consists of a stylized head of a snake created from a triangle-based shape facing downward with two inner triangles creating the eyes. Descending from the downward semitriangle are four elongated triangles, the two furthest out larger than the two closest to the tongue, which extends down and is forked.
87687658	5512036	PATRIOT
67687631	5512035	PATRIOT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006883 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 12/18/2019